## 900279378 02/05/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Data Technologies, Inc.		06/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LexisNexis Risk Solutions FL Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Aldermand Drive
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1744929	FASTDATA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3028848300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3028848309

Email: jacqueline.gregorski@reedelsevier.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Gregorski
Address Line 1: 1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 501

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT CHARLES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Gregorski

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0515

OP \$40,00 1744929

900279378

Signature:	/Jacqueline Gregorski/
Date:	02/05/2014
source=LN - TM Assignment - First Data Te	echnologies Inc (Fully Executed) No 2#page1.tif echnologies Inc (Fully Executed) No 2#page2.tif echnologies Inc (Fully Executed) No 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0516

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First Data Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the registered trademarks listed in *Appendix 1* attached hereto and incorporated by reference (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, LexisNexis Risk Solutions FL Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill associated therewith, nunc pro tunc, effective June 30, 2012.

This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

Assignor will, from time to time and at all times hereafter, upon every reasonable request to do so by Assignee, make, do, execute and deliver, or cause to be made, done, executed and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assurances and things as may be legally required or reasonably necessary in order to further implement and carry out the intent and purpose of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment effective June 30, 2012.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0517 FIRST DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

"Assignor"

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0518

## Appendix 1

# Trademarks

																																																				٠.,											
								٩٢																	λĹ																								13									0					
10.00	2000	2000																																																													
100			· ·	54.					100	· ·					200	993	500			100			٠,			18			200				000																	W. 1													
1		33	` ·	** :			12			٠.						33										1		تن:										333								10		٠.					900	٠	2.3		٠.,	22.7				1000	85
		١.	1	173	* **	3	10		٧.	٠,		ě.			33		٠.		ě.	1						8	٠.																	- 3		4	3.0	9					883	: · ·	23	1	Ċ.	10					S
	ε,	Α.	33	1	``	à	15		۲.			33							Ġ,	3	×.					8	4	m									١,							ः	7	á.		Ç,	4					•	73	13	ζ.	10					
ì	£		3	0	ì	4	18	18	1			Ċ.				3			ò	3	Š				Ċ	ŝ	4	m	×							٠,	١.		Ŷ.					ं		4		2	4						7.4	×	ς.	3.5					
ì	5	À.	3 7	0/	ì	4	ċ	:18	; ;		S	ć,				3			٩	3	ं				Ċ	ŝ	4	n	ķ	ζ.						is.	i,	: 5	Ų.					•	,	4		2							74	i i	₿.	33					S
÷	£	Α.	3 7	0	À.	٨	:	ď,	; ;		S	Ć,	i.			)		1	9	3	٥			٤.	Ü	ì	À,	(i)	ķ	ζ.						i.	k	: 5	ĸ.					1	ï	4.		2	Ġ						7.	×	\$.	38					ş
ì	£	Α.	3	0	ì	٨	(;	i N	; ;	Ŀ	Ş,	Ć,	١.				Į.		9	3	٥			٠٤.	Ü	ń	À,	(1)	ķ	ζ.				×		i.	ě	: (	Ų.					ì	ï	4:		2	Ġ						? 4	×	\$.	38					S
ì		```		Ŋ.	ì	٨	ċ	: N	1		Ş.	Ç,	۱			)			9	3	ò	::	:(:	: 8.	Ü	ş	À,	(1)	ţ	ξ.				×		ì.	ě	: :	ť					ì	•	4:		2	Ġ					`	? 4	ì	\$.	28					
ì		```		D.	ì	۸	ċ	: N	: :	×	Š	Ç,	۱			Ì			2	3	٥	ij		: 8.	Ç	ų	À,	n	3	Ċ.	ì			**	e: (	į	ķ	::	ĸ.					ì	ì	4:		2	Ġ						? 4	×	ુ:	38					
ì		```		O.	ì	Α	ξ.	en.	3 3	):	S	Č,	ì				į.	1	9	3	٥	ij		: 8	Ü	şì	Å,	n	×	ζ.	١			×	e: (;	i.	ě	:5	ĸ.						ţ	4:		2	ć						? 4	×	ψ.	38					
ì		A.		D:	À.	۸	Ċ	:08	; ;	÷	Š	Ç,	1				į.i	÷	٥	3	Ö	ij		: 8	Ü	şì	À,	n	÷	ζ.	١			*	34	is.	ě	25	Ċ						ì	4:		2	Ġ						7.4	×	ઙ:	20					
Ì		```		Ç):	X.	A	Ċ	æ	; ;	):	Š	Ç,	1				į.i	i.	٥	3	ò	ij	i i	:8	Ü	şì	Å,	n	- (	С.				×	£*.	is.	k	::5	×.						ì	4:		2	Ġ						?.4	×	ુ:	30					
ì		```		D.	X.	şĄ.	Ċ	er.	; ;	×	S	Ç,	1				į.i		9	3	Ö	ij		: 8	Ü	şî	À,	(Y)	×	ζ.				*	C. (.	i.	ě	25	e:						ì	4;		2	Ġ						?4	1.3	€.	20					
ì		```		);	X.	A	;;	a	; ;	): 	S	ij,	1				į.	÷	9	3	Š	įį	i (	:8	Ü	şì	۸,	n	33	ζ.	١			×	( <del>*</del> *,	is.	k	25	×.						ì	4;	?	2	Ġ						?4	×	€.	30					
ì		```		):	¥.T	Å	Ċ	es.	; ;	):	S	Č,	١				, it	÷	٥	3	Š	ij	i (	: 8	Ü	şį	۸,	n	×	ζ.				*	e: ;	ii.	ě	25	×:						•	4:		2	Ġ						?4	×	€.	20					
		```		Ŋ.	X.	A	;;	:38	<b>;</b> ;	×	į.	Ĕ,					į.	÷	٥	3	Š	ŧ	:::	: 8	Ü	şî	24	n	33	ζ.				*	:×;	is.	ě	33	æ						•	4:		2	4						7.4	1.3	ઙ:	<b>3</b> 0					
ì		```		Ď.	¥.Ť	Å	Ċ	æ	<b>;</b> ;	×	Ş.	Ċ,	•				, it	÷	0	3	Š	Ü	i i	:8	Ü	ń	è,	n	23	ζ.	ì			*	£3.	i.E.	ķ	25	ĸ:						•	46		2	ć						?4	1.3	ઙ:	3V					
ì		```		Ŋ.	X	۸	;;	:08	; ;	Č	Š.	Ę,	•				, it	11	9	3	3	ŧ	***	: 8.	Ċ	ń	A,	m	×	C.				**	(24 <u>)</u>	Š	æ	33	æ						•	ą:		2	4						7.4	14	ઙ:	æ					
ì		```		Ď.	À.	۸	Ċ	er.	; ;	×	Ş.	Ç,					i,it	×	Ş	3	ò	i.	**	: 8	Ü	ń	Å,	m	25	Ç.	*			ç.	C.Y.,	i.s.	ì.	25	ĸĞ						ť	ą'į	<b>)</b>	23	4						? 4	i.i	ુ:	30					
•		```		():	À.T	A	(c	:08	; ;	X	Š.	ξ;	ţ.				i, it	×	0	3	ò	ŧ	ij.	:8	Ü	ń	A,	m	er.	C.				۶		Š	k	38	æ						Ì	4(		2	4						7.4	14	\$.	20					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 02/05/2014